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TrueZU

Welcome to True2U!
Mentor Orientation
Required to attend one

In person at NLI Office

e Wed. Sept. 24" at 6 pm
e Sat. Sept. 27" at 10 am
Virtual via Zoom

e Tues. Sept. 30" at 12 pm

Session 2 Curriculum Training
e Tues. Nov. 4" at 6 pm via
Zoom (Election Day)
e Thurs. Nov. 6" at 12 pm via
Zoom

In-School Session 2
e November 12" -14th 18t

(Regularly scheduled Tuesday session will
take place on 11/18 due to Veterans Day)

Day and Time based on your
school

Session 4 Curriculum Training
e Tues. Jan. 6" at 6 pm at NLI
e Thurs. Jan 8™ at 12 pm via

Zoom

In-School Session 4

e January 13t - 16"
Day and Time based on your
school

Session 6 Curriculum Training,
e Tues. March 10" at 6 pm at NLI
e Thurs. March 12" at 12 pm via
Zoom

In-School Session 6

e March 17t - 20t
Day and Time based on your
school
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Mentor/Teacher Meet & Greet
e Oct. 3™ -9t"

Exact date and time will be

assigned

Session 1 Curriculum Training
e Tues. Oct. 7" at 6 pm at NLI
e Thurs Oct. 9" at 12 pm
via Zoom

In-School Session 1

e October 14t - 17t
Day and Time based on your
school

Session 3 Curriculum Training,
e Tues. Dec. 2" at 6 pm at NLI
e Thurs. Dec 4™ at 12 pm via
Zoom

In-School Session 3

e« December 9" - 12t
Day and Time based on your
school

Session 5 Curriculum Training
e Tues. Feb. 10" at 6 pm at NLI
e Thurs. Feb. 12" at 12 pm via
Zoom

In-School Session 5

e February 17t - 20"
Day and Time based on your
school

Session 7 Curriculum Training
e Tues. April 21" at 6 pm at NLI
e Thurs. April 23™ at 12 pm via
Zoom

In-School Session 7

e April 28t - May 1°
Day and Time based on your
school

True2U in-school session weeks are listed in calendar months above and occur

according to your school’s assignhed day and time. rrogram schedule subject to change



